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BENCHMARK USED - LEGEND PRIME CONSULTANT
TOP OF CONCRETE ON THE SQUTHEAST CORNER OF CONCRETE LANDING AS SHOWN &5 :
ON GRADING PLAN. P DESIGN GRADE | o o o

— 2.0% ' : bt
ELEVATION = 102.96 FEET (ASSUMED DATUM) Ld% DESIGN SLOPE 105057“”’“%04.57
%) T0C TOC 104.52,

GENERAL NOTES e EXISTING GRADE o CONC. STARS ¢ —
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THIS PLAN, THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING © va
CODE, AND STANDARDS PERTAINING THERETO. THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ROEY EXISTING ELEVATION
MADE A PART HEREOF. 105.06 ®
2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING DIMENSIONS, DATA AND 2.0% EXISTING SLOPE 105,08 ON\| | 10456 .37
MEASUREMENTS AT THE BUILDING SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DO NOT o~z ,,5%:4 o X
SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE C e« . . . . "DATH OF TRAVEL" ’\m 58! 104.39.)
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. PORTER & ASSOCIATES, INC. MUST
BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND COND!TIONS SEAL
SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. IN U T
3. EXISTING UTILITY AND UNDERGROUND LINES HAVE BEEN SHOWN og:NgﬁB;fEPéég
ACCORDING TO AVAILABLE RECORDS. THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESP
POSSIBLE ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR gggsgﬁixcmsg%gﬂggmCRE'rE LEVEL LANDING. 2% MAXIMUM | R-5
VERIFICATION OF THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO . EX. BUILDING
BEGINNING OF ANY WORK. UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT (U.S.A.: EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN PLACE. | S
1—800~227-2600) SHALL BE CONTACTED AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS 3
PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION. | INSTALL RAMP PER BUILDING MANUFACTURER. x
4. ANY EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS OR UTILITIES THAT ARE REMOVED, DAMAGED OR SLOPE NEW ASPHALT CONCRETE TO MATCH EXISTING AT 5%
UNDERCUT BY CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED MAXIMUM  SLOPE.
AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER AND o
APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY. *.*»".1 GRIND 0.1 MINIMUM EXISTING AC AND OVERLAY TO DESIGN

IF A PROBLEM OR CONFLICT SHOULD ARISE DURING THE COURSE OF THE “.*.*+{ CRADES SHOWN.
PROJECT, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR THE CONTRACTOR TO g
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EX. CONC. RAMP

o

NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO ANY FURTHER WORK. K] ) e ‘
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT NOTES: 1. WARP CONCRETE TO CALIFORNIA PUBLIC ACCESSIBILITY % ¥ Y X 105.98,% ‘ REVISIONS

o

AND SUPERVISION NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONAL PRODUCT. STANDARDS TO MATCH FINISHED FLOOR AT ALL BUILDING 104.74 . AC
NO. | DATE | APPRD. | DESCRIPTION

N

ALL WORK WHICH IS DEFECTIVE IN ITS CONSTRUCTION OR DEFICIENT IN ANY ; ACCESS OPENINGS. ToCT™ P

OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE 2. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% MAXIMUM o P o . A A
REMEDIED, OR REMOVED AND REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN AN SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. & s === A & &
ACCEPTABLE MANNER, AND NO COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED FOR SUCH 3. SEE ARCHITECT'S PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN. ke wo  So 3 L BT oo X ¥ ’\x‘”
CORRECTION. 4. ALL EXISTING FEATURES ARE HALF TONED. T 103907 X Tac” A 103.65

IN THE EVENT CONSTRUCTION STAKING BASED ON THE CONSULTANT'S PLANS, A
DRAWINGS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS IS ACCOMPLISHED BY ANYONE OTHER THAN CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE RELOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES lg\o fI

THE CONSULTANT, THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE BUILDING WITH DISTRICT.
OFFICIAL IN WRITING AS TO THE CHANGE OF ENGINEER IN RESPONSIBLE 5 0
CHARGE, ' ©

EX. BUILDING

o

9. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT HE SHALL ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE | )
RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF X030 R
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT; INCLUDING EROSION, SEDIMENTATION & y RS o x
DUST CONTROL PLAN AND STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN )

IMPLEMENTATION AND THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY; THAT
THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO
NORMAL WORKING HOURS; AND THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND, )
INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE OWNER AND THE ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ANY o R—6
AND ALL LIABILITY, REAL OR ALLEGED, IN CONNECTION WITH THE :
PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THIS PROJECT, EXCEPTING FOR LIABILITY ARISING . ; R470 E
FROM THE SOLE NEGLIGENCE OF THE OWNER OR THE ENGINEER. O . P <@ %) FF=104.88 N

<

(oot . /
10. IF THE CONTRACTOR IS IN DOUBT AS TO THE MEANING OF ANY PART OF &8 A0 )
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR FINDS DISCREPANCIES IN OR SRV SH PORTER & ASSOCIATES lNC
OMISSIONS FROM THE DRAWINGS, HE SHALL SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST FOR . ; v ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
AN INTERPRETATION OR A CORRECTION THEREOF, PRIOR TO FILING HIS BID . K74 N6 1200 21st Street, Bakersfield, California 93301
PRICE FOR THE PROJECT. : 661.327.0362  FAX661.327.1065
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11. PORTER & ASSOCIATES, INC. WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO OR USES OF THESE PLANS. ANY AND ALL

USE . ‘ . ' i AGENCY INFORMATION:
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PORTER & : L N : ‘
ASSOCIATES, INC. . [ | \b’.\g AGENGY TRACKING No,83321-212

103.74 FILE NO. 15-6
SIBILITY N -

103.30
1
1. ACCESSIBILITY NOTES ARE PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ALL WORK Y o AC | BB A rones DIV. OF THE STATE ARGHITECT
SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF NI

10326 . AC\X . OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AND ADA STANDARDS. THE CONTRACTOR AC A o0 0z- 117 2,5“5‘]
SHALL OBTAIN THE LATEST EDITION THEREOF. x ¥

EX. CONC

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 5%, UNLESS CONSTRUCTED

CURB RAMPS SHALL BE 8.33% MAXIMUM GRADE, A/ AZ,FLS
P 1 R)
EX. GROUND LID
@/ (TyP.)

PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP SIDE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% GRADIENT. B phTE
SURFACE SLOPE OF RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.33%. = O o

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

AS A RAMP AND HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED.
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%. &
RAMP LANDINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% MAXIMUM GRADE IN ANY DIRECTIONS. 10475 ¥
GRATINGS LOCATED WITHIN ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM 1/2”
OPENINGS IN THE DIRECTION OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL. .
TRANSITIONS ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE FLUSH WITH CHANGES IN oo
LEVEL NO GREATER THAN %”. CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN %" AND J5” RS
SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A MINIMUM GRADIENT OF 1:2. CHANGES IN LEVEL I
BETWEEN 0" AND %’ MAY BE VERTICAL.
10. EXCEPT BETWEEN SIDEWALKS AND ADJACENT STREETS OR DRIVEWAYS,
ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 4" ALONG A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL
BE PROTECTED BY A WARNING CURB A MINIMUM OF 6" IN HEIGHT ABOVE
THE WALKWAY SURFACE. A WARNING CURB IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN A GUARD N
OR HANDRAIL IS PROVIDED WITH A GUIDE RAIL CENTERED 2" MINIMUM AND o
4” MAXIMUM ABOVE THE WALKWAY SURFACE.
11. ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ) Q
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION. S/ oA
12. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS AND LOADING AISLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% ¢ T x ¥
MAXIMUM GRADE IN ANY DIRECTION. 05,08

AﬁﬁBEV!ATlON§ 43"‘\ 103.09
TYPICAL ALL SHEETS UNLESS SUPERSEDED BY SHEET /g\& AC
DEFINITION 1040 oo
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- CONSTRUCT RAMP EXTENSION AS SHOWN | o o | RELCO.'él:yAABNL\égn 33662 R-7

{ X T { X ] 22 ; ¥ }
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BAKERSFIELD, CA 93306

EX EXISTING Toc :
OPSC or OSHPD PROJ. NO:

FG FINISHED GROUND
FS FINISHED SURFACE

PROJECT NO: ‘ _ 16132.000

FF FINISHED FLOOR
DRAWN BY: TNB

NG or 0G NATURAL /ORIGINAL. GROUND | S
103.99

EP EDGE OF ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT S oo | CHK'D BY: Checker
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o o ISSUE DATE: 6/22/2016
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